RESOLUTION NO. 2002-123

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE ACCEPTING REQUIRED SUBDIVISION IMPROVEMENTS AND RELEASE OF BONDS

BE IT RESOLVED AND ORDERED that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove pursuant to Elk Grove Municipal Code section 22.80.010, hereby accepts the completed required subdivision improvements and releases the bonds for the following projects:

Tributary Pointe, Unit A, Village 1
Tributary Pointe, Unit A, Village 4B
Tributary Pointe B1
Tributary Pointe B2
Tributary Pointe Unit A, Village 3A
Tributary Pointe Unit A, Village 3B
Fox Meadows Phase 1 and II
Tributary Pointe Unit A, Village 2C
Waterman Ranch Unit #1, #2, and #3
Fieldstone Unit #1
Remington Estates Offsite Sewer & Water
Remington Estates
Strawberry Glen #5

Letters of acceptance from the County of Sacramento's Department of Public Works for the above referenced completed subdivision improvements are on file with the City's Public Works Department.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove on this 17th day of July 2002.

MICHAEL P. LEARY, MAYOR of the CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST:

PEGGYULUIALKSON, CITY CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

ANTHONY B. MANZANETTI, CITY ATTORNEY

AYES:

Leary, Cooper, Scherman,

Briggs, Soares

NOES:

None

ABSTAIN:

None

ABSENT:

None